Lexinztg;;ﬂal::l:; :‘J:I':GT County DATE OF 1SSUE EFFECTIVE DATE NUMBER
MEMORANDUM - ' s .
Lexingten, Kentucky February 25’ 2013 50:2013 0013
. . SI:IBJECT:
Ronnie Bastin Police Memorial Week 2013 -
Chief of Police

FROM;
Assistant Chief Mark Barnard
Bureau of Special Operations

Please find attached documentation in regards to the upcoming Police Memorial Week 2013
in Washington, DC May 12 — 16, 2013. Travel requests for the below listed personnel are also

attached:

Officer Christopher Holliday
Sergeant William Richmond
Officer John Morgerson.
Officer Todd Kleinjan
Officer Andre Grider

Officer Doug Smith

Officer William Federspiel
Sergeant Ron Keaton

The only cost associated with this trip will be that of fuel and personnel will utilize their fuel -

cards,

Hard copy documentation is forthcoming to your office this date for consideration and

approval.

i}

If further is needed, please advise.

Wank Barnard

Mark Barnard
Assistant Chief
Bureau of Special Operations

MB/srb



Lexington-Faystta Urban County

Division of Pollcs DATE OF iSSUE EFFECTIVE DATE NUMEER
MEMORANDUM

Lexington, Kenfucky February 14, 2013

SUBJECT:

Commander Thomas Curtsinger Police Memorial Week 2013
BOSO- Traffic Section

FROM:

Sergeant Billy Richmond 26656
Traffic Section

Commander Curtsinger,

I have received an official request via phone and a written itinerary for our police
motors to participate in the 2013 Police Memorial Service and Police Week in Washington DC
during the week of May 12- 16, 2013, In the past, our motor officers have raised funds to cover
all travel and other related expenses associated with this assignment and the CPAAA  is used as
the clearing house for donated monies. The only cost that has been absorbed by the LFUCG is
use of our fuel cards to cover firel to and from Washington DC. '

I have attached the itinerary received from the Concerns of Police Escort Coordinator-
Jeff Capps to the e-mail 1 am forwarding with this memorandum. I am requesting that we
depart from Lexington on the morning of Saturday May 11, 2013 with that date being a paid
duty travel day for those of us participating, On the morning of Sunday May 12, police
survivors will begin arriving in Washington and will be a duty day for our officers. We will
also assist with arrivals on Monday May 13 in addition to participating in the Candlelight Vigil.
Tuesday May 14 will be considered an RDO with no assigned motor duties although we have
in the past volunteered to assist with late arrivals if needed, The Annual Peace Officers
Memorial Day Service will take place on Wednesday May 15 and we will again be assigned
motor duties throughout the day. On Thursday May 16, we will assist with the COPS kid escort
to the FBI National Academy in Quantico, Virginia. This will complete our assignments and

we will depart for the return trip to Lexington on Friday May 17 with this day also being a paid
travel day.

I am requesting that all 8 motor officers participate in this assignment and we will haul
the motors utilizing the enclosed trailer and 4 motor trailer owned by the Division of Police.
We will require two pick-up trucks to pull the trailers and drive one additional cruiser to
transport all of the necessary equipment, uniforms and personnel. For the past 2 years Paul
Miller Ford has donated fwo trucks at no cost for the purpose of pulling our trailers and has
agreed to do the same for this year’s event.

FORM 202




Police Memorial week planning Page2
I have completed travel request forms for all officers participating in this event and am in the

process of seouring insurance documents and fuel cards for our travels. The officers who are
being requested to participate in this assignment are as follows:

Officers:
Federspiel
Grider
Holliday, C.
Morgerson
Kleinjan
Smith

Sergeants:
Keaton

Richmond

If further information is needed, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance,

E-mailed
Sergeant Billy Richmond
Bureau of Special Operations
Traffic Section

FORM 202
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CONCERNS OF POLICE SURVIVORS

January 08.2013

The week of May 12 through May 16, 2013 will mark the Annuat Police Week Memorial observance. i am privileged to have
the honor of coordinating this years’ escorts in support of The Concern’s of Police Survivors (COP’S) and COP'S Kids events.
This program is official Duty Motorcycle Officers Only. Unfortunately, civillan and retired officers are not authorized to

participate In this operation. Motorcycle Units wlshlng to honor fellow ofﬂcers, their eternal sacrifice and thelr surviving
family members should schedule their _

Monday, May 13"H[iiadd
Alexandria Hilton
2030 hours,

Tuesday, May 14" T

Wednesday, May 15" IS
report to the rear of the

PVP Communlcatio

Motor One, LLC has reserved a large nunt fee Hotel, Arlington VA, The speclal rate
Police Week events, local transportation
2, 12 Go to MotorOnelLC.com and click on the
diters. These vehicles and large trucks can be

and secure parking. The rooms will be release
hotel reservation link to make your reservation.
stored at the US Park Police Facility In Anacostia Par

Jeff Capps

COP’s Escort Coordinator
USPP Motor 5gt. {Retired)
C-704.796.6479
E-MotorOnelLC@yahoo.com

CONCERNS OF POLICE SURVIVORS ~ P.O. Box 3199, CAMDENTON, MO 88020 ~ (573) 3464911 ~ WWW,NATIQNALCOPB,.ORG

Kt




Form 211-16 (12/1 1/96)
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Goveraitignt

Travel Authorizatloniand:Advance Request Form
Section 1:  Travel Authorization

Employee Name: Christopher Hobiddy §8773  Divlson: Police - Dater 213 [
Purpose of Travet: Police Mariorial Woek: _ P
Date of Travel: 81112013, —-SI 1ol13 Mode:sf Transportation: Divislon vahicle t -
Destination; Wesfingiton, G, ' :
Estimated Cost to the Urban County Govemmerit: $0,00 !
Person who will assume iny duties: ' Sdrgéant Patrick-MeBride !'

(This person shauld bei-nforinied of your Yeawel ltinstary:and wlise you Gan bo reached.)

Signature of Employee: - Mt T K an !

. o " : 7 ] [L ,b w \1 .
Signature of Division Head: : 0 AL '
Sigi:  we of Commissioner; @,QO«,\ MQ}

Signature of Mayor or CAO (if required)_:-o

Scetion 2: Travel Advarice Requiest (Must be siccoinpanied by.a 211-5)
Estimated Expenses ‘

Air Fare - NIA
Lodging NIA

Us'e of Personal Auto miles X$0.25 NIA |
Menls - (Maximum of $35.00 per.day) N/A 3
Registration Fee N/A

Other LFLICG fue) card

Other _ NIA

Travel Advance $ . = =
Accounting

Signéture - Division of Accounting

I, _M% agree to have the Division of Accounting to
(Stgianiie)

withiliotd 100% of iy travél advance from my pay check if [ do not reconcile
‘this advance with actual expenditures within 15 days from the date of retum
or withtiold additional arount dee to of LFUCG within 15 days of notice
froni the Divisfon of Accouriting,

2712013
Date




Form 211-16 (12/11/96) s
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Governmenj. ;

Travel Auihiorization snd:Advance Kequest Horm
Scetion1:  Travel Authorization.

Employee Name: Willai RIchiiisind 28688 “Divisiii. Pillce: Date: _ 2TM3 :
Purpose of Travel: Police Memorial Weel: o ) r

Date of Travel: 51912048 ~ 5710/ 12 Mode:of Transportation: Divislon vatiicle P, —
Destination; ' Washington; D¢

Estimated Cost to the Urban County Goyernment: _ $0.00 :
Person who will assume my duties; ' S Sergeiant Patiick:-McBride ‘

(This person should be informed of your travel Itinsears.atidwhere you ¢an bereached )

Signature of Employes; f ac) A

Signature of Division Head:

Signature of Commissioner: . G J@M W%M\_@ .
0 : _

Signature of Mayor or CAO (if required);.

Section 2: Travel Advance Requost:(Must bd actoripsnied by'a211-5)

Estimated Expenses

Air Pare ‘ NIA

Lodging NIA

Use of Personal Autp miles X:$0.25 N/A

Meals. - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) N/A

Registration Fee NIA

Other ' ) LFUCG fue! card

Other . N/A

Travel Advance $ ' . -
Accounting

Signature - Division of Accounting

Iy padiaiana S, Foughinuiomh I agreo fo have the Division of Accounting to
(Slgnatite) )
withitiold 100% of my travel advance from my pay check if I do not reconcile
thfe-advance with acwal expenditures within 15 days from the date of retum
or witlihold additianal emotint due to of LFUCG within 15 days of notice
from the:Division of Accounting.

20712013
Date




Forml 211-16 (12/11/96)
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Governmeri.

Travel Authorizaffors nud. Aivancs Requost Form
Section 1:  ‘Fravel Authorlzatioi:

Employee Name: John Morgaissn 40244 “Hivislone: Palice’ Dater 313
Purpose of Travel: Police Memorial Week: . o

Date of Travel: 512003~ S/ b] 1> Mideof Transpottation: Divislon vehicie
Destinatioh: Washingfoh; B.6; _

Estimated Cost to the Urban County Govemmenn _ $0.00

Person who will assume my duties; _.Sergeant Patrick McBiide

(This person should b inf'omad'ofygur Iravel itinarary sind where you can be reaghed.)

Signature of Employee:

Signatwre of Division Head:

& b & H ¥ /
Signature of Commissioner: _@lﬂw W

Signature of Mayor or CAO (if required):-

Section 2: Travel Advance Request (Mustbe atcoiipanied by s: -211-8)

Estimated Expenseas ,

Air Fare ' N/A

Lodging o N/A

Use of Personal Auto miles X $0.25. N/A

Meals - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) NIA

Registration Fes , NIA

Other LFUCG fuel card

Other NIA

Travel Advance $ -
Accounting

Signature - Division of Accounting

L

F_ agree to have.the Division of Accounting to

w!!hhold 100% of'; Ty travel advancs from my pay check if I do not reconcile
this-advance with actual expenditures within 15 days from the date of retum
or withiliold additfonal amount due to of LFUCG within 15 days of notice
frovia the Division of Accoimting,
20712013

Date




Forii 211-15 (12/11/96) _ ‘ .
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Governmon(

Travel Authorlzatfon end Advance Request Kormr :
Seetion1:  Travel Authorization. !

Employee Name: Todd Kleliffali 37808: . Divisidiiy Folice: Date: 20143 .
Purpose of Travel:  Pollce:Memorlsl Week, _ ' i
Date of Travel: _8M112048 — S/18 /15 Whsilbof Transporation: Divislon vehicle |
Destination: ‘Washifiptdh; D:e: ;
Estimated Cost to the Urban County-Governmerit: _ $0.00.
Person who will assume my dutfes: : %s\‘ge‘ahf;i?atfi‘ck-bhéﬁri&ei :

(This person should S&'—ih‘fbﬂngdﬁ?}fonﬂfﬂ!ﬁél‘lfiﬁemry and wifere you.can be reached.) v
Signature of Employee: (J:ﬁ KA L . .

/ " :. : : ]
Signature of Division Head: Z g g 4 Z :: , '20/‘-“1\'”L\G
7
<. mnature of Commissioner: OJ MW/&(})
\

Signature of Mayor or CAQ (if required): /
Section2:  Travel Advance Requist.(Mist bie acconijianied by-a 211-5)
Lstimated Expenses
Alr Fare N/A
Lodging _ N/IA
Use of Personal Auto miles X $0.25 NIA
Meals - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) NIA
Registration Fee , N/A
Other LFUCG fusl card
Other N/A
Travel Advance $ ' - -
Accounting

Signature - Division of Accounting

nﬁ?ﬂ

agres to have the Division of Accounting to

atire)
01d 106% of ry tiavél advance from my pay check if I do not reconcile
this.advance with aotual expendilures,within 15 days from the date of retum
or withhold additiong} amount due to of LFUCG within LS days of notice
frotn thi Division of Accouriting,
20712013

Date




Ford 211-16 (12/11/96) )
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Governmeni

Travel Authorization:and Advance Reguest Form
Section1:  Travel Authorization

Employes Name: André"Gilder'38768° ‘Diyisiony Palice Date: 2713
Purpose of Travel:  Pollce Mermgrial Weiak '

Date of Travel: S1112018 ~S/rto/1s  Modeof Transporiation: _ Divislon vetilcle
Destination: ‘Washinpten, D.C: | ,

Estimated Cost to the Utbari Cotinty Govétitisnt: $0.00

Person who will assume my-dufies; 2 Sergeant Patrick Mckiide

ratel inerary:and where you can be reached)

(This pérson should bg-.'i,nfgrmsr.h?!x ol

Signature of Employee:

g

Signature of Division Head:

Signature of Commissioner: 0 Qﬂ"'x ﬂ\@%W\ , C@
L2

U

Signature of Mayor or CAQ (if required)i

Section2:  Travel Advance Request.(Must-be accompanied bya211-5)
Estinrated Expenses

Air Pare NIA

Lodging : N/A

Use of Personal Auto miles X $0.25 NIA

Meals - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) NIA

Registration Fes NIA

Other LFUCG fuel card

Other : N/A

Travel Advance $ : -
Accounting

Sigfature - Division of Accounting

o g ﬂ /

(Signaturg) V7
withifold 100% of wiy travel advance from my pay check if 1 do not reconcile
this-advance with actual expendiiures within 15 days from the date of return
or withholdddiflonsl amount due to of LEUCG within 15 days of notice
from Hin Division of Accountliig,

ree to have the Division of Accounting to

20712013

Date

A e NER L L N
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Form 211-16 (12/11/98)
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Governrmigat

Travel Auihorization anitl- Advance Request Fovm
Section 1t Travel Authorization

Employee Name: .Doug Siitth 31543 Dilvislol- Polica: Date: 21713
Purpose of Travel:  Pollce Memorisl Wask: -

Date of Travel; 612015 — _'_/_/ &’//} Mﬁﬂé‘-ﬁf#\‘ﬁnspbmﬁbm Diviglon vehicle
Destination: ‘Washihgton; D.C. ) .

Estimated Cost to the Urban County. Government: _§0.00

Person who will assume my duties; Ssrgeant Patrick McBride

(This person shovld be:informed afyour ravel {tirary-dnd where You can be.renchicd.)

Signature of Bmployee: 5@,& ot Q . 2 e Y
o B i

Signature of Division Head:

Signature of Commissioner: . / %

Signature of Mayor or CAO (if required):: » t

Section2:  Travel Advance Regjurost (Musﬁ bi sceonipanhied by-a:211-5)

Estimated Expenses :
Alr Fare . NIA
Lodging N/A
Use of Personal Auto -mites X:$0,25 , NIA
Meals - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) NIA
Registration Fee NIA
Other ’ - _ LFUCG fuel card
Cther ' ‘ _ NIA
Travel Advance $

Accounting

Signature - Division of Accounting

L_Toenc Sesoa s agree to have the Division of Accounting to

{Sighdture)
withhold 100% of my travel advancs from my pay check if 1 do not reconcile
this advanpe-with actual eXpendtmrcs within 15 days from the date of return
or withtrold addisional:aniount dus-to of LEUCG within 15 days of nolice
from the Division.of Accounting.

2/7/2013

Date




Form 211-16 (12/11/96) .
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govetnirait

Travel Auithorization and-Advaiive Reguest Poti
Scction 1: Travel Authorizativn -

im = v g ® e e LR pL met e se
Rt BE U B R ZRI v R

Employee Name: William Fédeisple] 35518 ‘Divisfony: Folice: Date: 207113
Purpose of Travel:  Policg Memorlsl Wask: ,

Date of Travel: 6112018 —5/16 /13 Modeof Trnsportation; Blvision véhicle
Destination: Waigtilngteh, DIG;

Estimated Cost to the Usban County Government; ' $0:00

Person who will assume my duties; _ L Bergeant Patick MeBilds

(This person shiould be infrrised ofyoiirtravel igpary-and whete you an be reathed )

Signature of Employee:

Sighature of Division Head:

Signature of Commissioner; ) o

Signature of Mayor or CAO (if required);

Seetion2:  Travel Advance Request (Must bé sccompaniéil by a 211-5)

Estimated Experises

Air Fare NIA

Lodging A N/A

Use of Personal Auto miles X $0.25 NIA

Meals - (Maximum of $35.00 per day) NIA

Regisfration Fee NIA

Other LFUCG fuel card

Other NIA

Travel Advance $ .
Accounting

Signature - Division of Accounting

agree to have the Division of Accounting to

(Sigrintlire)
withholid, 10% of my travel advance from my pay check if I do not reconcile
this adepneis. with sctual sxpénditures within 1S days from the date of return
or withticld additional amouint due to of LFUCG within 15 days of notice
from the Diviston. of Accounting,

2712013

Date



Form 211-16 (12/11/96)
Lexington-Fayette Urban Colinty Govetnmi

Travel Avthtilzation: and Adviatioe Reguést Form

Scction 13 Travel Authorizsition

Employee Name: Ron Kegtan 36443 Hivlsions  * -bolice Dite:___ 2713 ___
Purpose of Travel: Pollce Méimorial Week: » .
Date of Travel: S0 —S /1 13 WMot of Transhortation: Djvigion vehicle
Destination: Vgé_qﬁ]ngt'on,- DG, '
Estimated Cost to the Urben County-Government:. $0.00
Person who will assume my duties: ) _ Sergesnt Pattick MoBride.
(This pardoii should be- iﬁfcrme?d'ofwurlravel ltThefﬁry ‘anit] whord. you gan be regched.)
Signature of Employee:

 Signature of Division Head: _ ' m ﬂ“ 'L\"A‘T’
[3] \

Signature of Commissioner; _Q’Ql/ﬁmwl [ [#72)
. N - L
Signature of Mayor or CAQ (if re

required):.

Section 2: Travel Advance Request. ('Must be.accompanied by a 211-8)

Extimated Expenses _

Air Fare NIA

Lodging NIA

Use of Personal Auto miles X:$0.25. _ NIA

Meals - (Maximum of $35,00 per day) N/A

Registration Fee NIA

Other LFUCG fuel card

Other N/A

Travel Advance $ -
Accounting

-Signature - Division of Accounting

%“-b\ agreo to have the Division of Accounting to

(Bignaturg)
withhold 100% of my travel advance from my pay check if I do not reconcile
thifs gdvance with dctual expéndinires within 15 days from the date of retum

ot withhold:additional amount due to of LEUCG within 15 days ofnotice
frain the Division of Accounting.

2712013
Date




